# OP \$40.00 97385240

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM779429

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type       |
|----------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Yu Zhang |          | 12/29/2022     | INDIVIDUAL: CHINA |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ZHANGZHOU YISHAN DECORATION ENGINEERING CO., LTD. |  |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address:   | ROOM 1501, BUILDING 60, DANGUILI, NO.             |  |
| Internal Address: | 10, YINGBIN AVENUE, LONGWEN DISTRICT              |  |
| City:             | ZHANGZHOU CITY, FUJIAN                            |  |
| State/Country:    | CHINA   |  |
| Postal Code:      | 363000  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Company (Itd.): CHINA                     |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 97385240 | ZUTY      |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7183609695

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7187662567

Email: info@faan.com

Correspondent Name: Weitao Chen

Address Line 1:3808 Union Street, Suite 11AAddress Line 4:Flushing, NEW YORK 11354

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Weitao Chen

Address Line 1: 3808 Union Street, Suite 11A

Address Line 4: Flushing, NEW YORK 11354

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Weitao Chen   |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Weitao Chen/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 01/09/2023    |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0289

900743159

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0290 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of December 29th, 2022, by

Zhang, Yu, having an address at Room 1501, Building 60, Danguili No.10, Yingbin Avenue,

Longwen District Zhangzhou (Assignor"), in favor of ZHANGZHOU YISHAN DECORATION

ENGINEERING CO., LTD., having an address at ROOM 1501, BUILDING 60, DANGUILI, NO.

10. YINGBIN AVENUE, LONGWEN DISTRICT ZHANGZHOU CITY, FUJIAN ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest

in, to and under the United States trademark with a serial number 97385240 and a registration

number N/A, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest

in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark,

together with the goodwill of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the said date.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: Zhang, In

Signatory's Name: Zhang, Yu

Signatory's Position, if applicable:

Company Name, if applicable:

Date Signed: 12/29/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 01/09/2023